

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:



19 NOV 15 A¥ 7: 45

ē j

Ċ,

۰,

.

Office Use Only



CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE : 052892 7354150

AUTHORIZATION :

enar)

COST LIMIT : (\$\78.75

- ORDER DATE : November 15, 2019
- ORDER TIME : 3:11 PM
- ORDER NO. : 052892-005
- CUSTOMER NO: 7354150

#### DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: PARSLEY MEDICAL GROUP FL, P.A.

#### EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX\_\_\_\_\_ CERTIFIED COPY \_\_\_\_\_ PLAIN STAMPED COPY \_\_\_\_\_ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Kadesha Roberson - EXT.62980

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:



# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PARSLEY MEDICAL GROUP FL, P.A.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a professional service corporation being formed under the Professional Service Corporation and Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 621. Florida Statutes, and the Florida Business Corporation Act, Chapter 607. Florida Statutes, adopts the following articles of incorporation:

# ARTICLE I

## <u>Name</u>

The name of the corporation is Parsley Medical Group FL, P.A. (the "Corporation").

# ARTICLE II Principal Office and Mailing Address

The Corporation's mailing address and principal place of business is:

126 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor New York, NY 10011

### ARTICLE III Nature of Business

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in the practice of medicine through its duly licensed officers, employees, and agents, perform all activities appropriate to the rendition of such services and own property and invest its funds as authorized by applicable Florida law.

## ARTICLE IV Capital Stock

The Corporation shall have authority to issue One Thousand (1,000) common shares with a par value of \$.01 per share.

# ARTICLE V Initial Registered Agent and Office

The street address of the Corporation's initial registered office is 1201. Hays St. Tallahassee, FL 32301, and the name of the Corporation's initial registered agent at that address is Corporation Service Company.





# ARTICLE VI Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Name

Address

Elizabeth Zapp, M.D.

126 5th Avenue, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor New York, NY 10011

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided in s.817.155, F.S.

Dated this 14th day of November . 2019.

--- DocuSigned by:

Elizabeth Eapp Elizabeth Zapp. M.D. Incorporator

# ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation at the place designated herein, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Dated this 15 day of Nov. 2019.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY By: Bv:

Print Name: Harry B. Davis Asst. Vice President Title: